

115 Jackson Energy Lane McKee, Kentucky 40447 Telephone (606) 364-1000 ● Fax (606 364-1007

April 4, 2023

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P O Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re: PSC Case No. 2022-00355 – Economic Development Rate Contract Report PSC Case No. 2014-00047 – Economic Development Rate Contract Report

Ms. Bridwell:

In compliance with the provisions of the October 31, 2022 Order, Jackson wishes to inform the Commission that UMine, LLC did not begin operations under this special contract during 2022. The report requested in ordering paragraph 2 cannot be provided.

Pursuant to the Commission's Order in Case No. 2022-00355, please find enclosed Jackson Energy Cooperative's 2022 Economic Development Rate Contract Report. Pursuant to the Commission's Order in Case No. 2014-00047, please find enclosed Jackson Energy Cooperative's Amended 2022 Economic Development Rate Contract Report. As shown in each report, there was no activity in 2022.

Respectfully yours,

sud Ken

April Renner Vice President of Corporate Services

Enclosure